THE DATASHEET OF
SM2T18A
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
®
1/6
SM2T
TRANSIL™
REV. 3

Rth(j-t) Junction to tab 20 °C/W
Rth(j-a) Junction to ambient on PCB with recommended pad layout 250 °C/W
Table 1: Order Codes
Part Number Marking
SM2T6V8A MUA
SM2T14A MUE
SM2T18A MUG
SM2T27A MUJ
SM2T
2/6
Table 4: Electrical Characteristics (Tamb = 25°C)
Note 1: 10/1000µs pulse waveform.

R 0.07 0.003
R1 0.07 0.003
Table 5: Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
SM2T6V8A MUA
STmite 15.5 mg 12000 Tape & reel
SM2T14A MUE
SM2T18A MUG
SM2T27A MUJ
Table 6: Revision History
Date Revision Description of Changes
April-2002 1A Last update.
Aug-2004 2 STmite package dimensions update.